
   
 

 
    

      
   

 
  

   
 

 

   
 

  

  
    

   
 

  

   
 

  

   
 

 

     
    

     
    

 
 
 
 
 

    
    

 
  

    
 

  

BJA Policy Office 

Title Name Phone E-mail Address 
Deputy Director Silas Darden O: (202) 616-4466 

M:(202) 
Silas.Darden@usdoj.gov 

Executive Assistant to Policy Office Stella Campbell O:(202) 616-5278 
M:(202) 598-7385 

Stella.R.Campbell@usdoj.gov 

Title Name Phone E-mail Address 
Associate Deputy Director Vince Davenport O: (202) 616-1640 Vince.Davenport@usdoj.gov 
Associate Deputy Director Ruby Qazilbash O:(202) 305-6982 

M:(202) 598-5114 
Ruby.Qazilbash@usdoj.gov 

Associate Deputy Director Cornelia Sigworth O:(202) 305-9776 
M:(202) 598-9814 

Cornelia.Sigworth@usdoj.gov 

Associate Deputy Director A. Elizabeth Griffith O:(202) 616-2008 
M:(202) 353-5510 

Elizabeth.Griffith@usdoj.gov 

Law Enforcement 
Title Name Phone E-mail Address 

Senior Policy Advisor David Lewis O:(202) 616-7829 
M:(202) 305-5618 

David.P.Lewis@usdoj.gov 

Senior Policy Advisor Tim Jeffries O:(202) 616-7385 
M:(202) 598-6962 

Timothy.Jeffries@usdoj.gov 

Policy Advisor Deborah Meader O:(202) 305-2601 
M:(202) 305-5125 

Deborah.Meader@usdoj.gov 

Senior Policy Advisor Catherine McNamee (202) 598-5248 Catherine.McNamee@usdoj.gov 
Forensics Unit 

Senior Policy Advisor Angela Williamson O:(202) 307-5831 Angela.Williamson@usdoj.gov 
Special Advisor Thurston Bryant O:(202) 514-8082 Thurston.Bryant@usdoj.gov 

mailto:Vince.Davenport@usdoj.gov
mailto:Ruby.Qazilbash@usdoj.gov
mailto:Cornelia.Sigworth@usdoj.gov
mailto:Elizabeth.Griffith@usdoj.gov
mailto:David.P.Lewis@usdoj.gov
mailto:Timothy.Jeffries@usdoj.gov
mailto:Catherine.McNamee@usdoj.gov
mailto:Angela.Williamson@usdoj.gov
mailto:Kristen.Mahoney@usdoj.gov
mailto:Stella.R.Campbell@usdoj.gov


 

 

  
    

     
     

   
 

  

    
 

  

   
 

  

 

    
    

 
  

   
 

 

     
 

  

    
  

 

   
 

  
 

  

   
 

 

   
 

 

   
 

 

    
   

 
  

Corrections and Reentry 

Title Name Phone E-mail Address 
Senior Policy Advisor Rachel Brushett O:(202) 305-7418 

M:(202) 353-5376 
Rachel.Brushett@usdoj.gov 

Senior Policy Advisor Heather Tubman Carbone O:(202) 514-1158 
M:(202) 598-7321 

Heather.Tubman-Carbone@usdoj.gov 

Policy Advisor Andre Bethea O:(202) 353-0583 
M:(202) 598-6520 

Andre.Bethea@ojp.usdoj.gov 

Policy Advisor Julius Dupree O: (202) 514-1928 
M: (202) 598-9495 

Julius.Dupree@usdoj.gov 

Prison Rape Elimination Act Management Office
Senior Policy Advisor 

Thomas Talbot O:(202) 514-9482 
M:(202) 598-9473 

Thomas.Talbot@usdoj.gov 

Senior Policy Advisor Emily Chonde O:(202) 305-9317 
M:(202) 598-6537 

Emily.N.Chonde@usdoj.gov 

Policy Advisor Dee Halley O:(202) 514-6886 
M:(202) 598-7475 

Deborah.L.Halley@ojp.usdoj.gov 

Policy Advisor Jessa Wilcox O:(202) 353-2060 
M:(202) 598-9808 

Jessa.Wilcox@ojp.usdoj.gov 

Justice and 
Mental Health 

Title Name Phone E-mail Address 
Senior Policy Advisor John Markovic (202) 616-3785 john.markovic@usdoj.gov 
Senior Policy Advisor Tammy Brown (202) 532-0112 Tammy.M.Brown@usdoj.gov 

Senior Policy Advisor David Adams O:(202) 514-5309 David.Adams@usdoj.gov 

Senior Policy Advisor Kristie Brackens O:( 202) 305-1229 
M:(202) 598-9492 

Kristie.Brackens@usdoj.gov 

Senior Policy Advisor Maria Fryer O:(202) 305-9235 
M:(202) 598-0378 

Maria.Fryer@usdoj.gov 

Drug Courts and Tribal 
Title Name Phone E-mail Address 

Senior Policy Advisor Kathy Browning O:(202) 616-4786 
M:(202) 598-7781 

Katharine.Browning@usdoj.gov 

mailto:john.markovic@usdoj.gov
mailto:Tammy.M.Brown@usdoj.gov
mailto:David.Adams@usdoj.gov
mailto:Kristie.Brackens@usdoj.gov
mailto:Maria.Fryer@usdoj.gov
mailto:Heather.Tubman-Carbone@usdoj.gov
mailto:Andre.Bethea@ojp.usdoj.gov
mailto:Thomas.Talbot@usdoj.gov
mailto:Emily.N.Chonde@usdoj.gov
mailto:Katharine.Browning@usdoj.gov


 
 
 
 

 

    
 

  

     

    
  

  

   
 

  

Senior Policy Advisor Norena Henry O:(202) 616-3205 
M:(202) 598-9465 

Norena.Henry@usdoj.gov 

Senior Policy Advisor Rebecca Rose M:(202) 598-9314 Rebecca.Rose@usdoj.gov 

Policy Advisor Gregory Torain O:(202) 305-4485 
M:(202) 598-1521 

Gregory.Torain@usdoj.gov 

Policy Advisor Trish Thackston O:(202) 307-0581 
M:(202) 598-9468 

M.Patricia.Thackston@usdoj.gov 

Updated 12/16/2020 
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